| AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | " o 000t | PAGEOERAGES

S L

L AMENDMENT MODIFICATION S(),
FO0010

T LFFECTIVE DATY 4, REQUISIMONP LIRCHASE REY NO. 5. PROJECT MO Napplicable)
23—May-20|7 SEESCHEDULE

¢ ISSUEDBY CODE

DARPA CMC

ATTH: DAVID WESLEY BENNETT, UR.
A5 H. RANDOLPH STREET
ARLINGTON WA 220032114

HRO011 T ADMINISTERED BY lfuther ihar wemt 1 CODE T

See ltem 6

o ROO7 ALTFN HAMILTON NG
£283 OREENSBORD DA
MCLEAN WA 22112 3030

8, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Rreet, County. State and Zip Coude) A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEEITEM | 1)

x | HIA. MOD, OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
11.16-F-0005

OB DATED (SEEITEM | 3)

lCODE 17038

lEACTLITY conE 17038 X | 23-May-2016

11 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENT S OF SOLICITATIONS

iD'l'hL' above agtberel colicitation is armended as set oah o Rencld The hooe and date cpecifed kereoept obt e D 1sertended, D & ot eatedd.

CBer st ok nowledge receipt ofthis doendoen poae (o the haue and Jate spevioed i the sobiwitatsn o g ammded By ane of1se kel liwang methods

wupies of the gmend ment: (he By ackaow ledemy reverpr ol this amendment an cach capy ebthe ofersubminied,

ot By sepacare ner o elegramw ich imebndes arelereovg o he solinanem and smemdien oumbees FATL URE OF YOUR AUKNOWEEDGMESNT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATY U HOR THE RECEIPTOROFIERS PRIDK TH THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESLLTIN
RLICTION OF YO R OFFER. by virtue althes anendment vow desare e chapge an ol afready subeatted, such ehange iy de nmde by telegmmar letler.
pros ided cach telegramaar leties nukes reberenoe (o the sobivilalion aed thes anggdment and is aecelsad pooor B the openiny hourand dale specibcd

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAY A (1 reguired)

ta) By complebing heme Hand 18, aond retumog
I
"
I
i
|

See Schedule

13. THIS IT LM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS Ol CONTRACT YORDFERS

IT MODIFILS THE CONTRACTAORNDER N3 AS DESCRIBED IN [TEM 14,

A THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 ISSURD PURSHANT T4 e8pecify asthorny) THE CHANGES SET FTORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDERNO.IN ITEM [OA.

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CON'T RACT/ORDER 1S MODIFTED T O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRAT IVE CHANGES (swch i changes in paying
office. appropriation date, cic.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43103 B).

>

C THISSUPPLEMENTAL AGRIEMENT ISENTERED INTO PURSUANT T AUTHORIT Y OF:
FARE2.217-6 Oplion to Extend the Term ot Conlract

B, OTHER tSpecily type of modification and authonty

E IMPORTANT: Contractor e,

E] is teyured 1o sign (his document and ietan vopies Lo the iasuing office,

where [easible )

CLIN 1004 is hereby exercised and incrementally funded n the amount offll
CLIN 1005 is hereby exercised and fully funded in the amount of

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF secnion headings, inclading solicitationfcontract subject matler

i Muadification Contcol Number:  hdean 17671

b)

Facept as pnovided Berein. 3l terim i comdiioans of the documert cekeenoed in [fan® 4 or 104 2y horetokie changed. renmn s enchanged and o fall ko and efiect.

15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACT ING OFFICER ( Type or print)

DAVID WESLEY BENNETT. JR. ' CONTRACT &G OFFICER
TEL, EMAN  dervd berrete@der pnmid

158, CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED RS i A AR R, 16C, DATE SICNED
; - | 21-Mar-2017
| {Signature of person awhorized to sign) TOTIICETY
EXCEPTION TO Sk 30 3-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-81)

APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84

Prescribed by GSA
FAR {48 CFR) 53,241




HROO011-16-F-0005
P00010
Page 2 of 10

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

The following items are applicable to this modification:
SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $20,738,681.77 from $22,798,764.13
(EST) to $43,537,445.90 (EST).

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 1001
The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised,

CLIN 1002
The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised.

CLIN 1004
The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised.

CLIN 1005
The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised.

SUBCLIN 100101 is added as follows:
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES ESTIMATED UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

QUANTITY
100101

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE $0.00
CEILING PRICE

CIN: 000000000000000000000000000000

SUBCLIN 100102 is added as follows:



ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES ESTIMATED
QUANTITY
100102

ACRN AR
CIN: 00000000000000000000000G000000

SUBCLIN 100103 is added as follows:
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES ESTIMATED
QUANTITY
100103

Funding for CLIN 1001

ACRN AS
CIN: 000000000000000000000000000000
SUBCLIN 100104 is added as follows:
ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES ESTIMATED

QUANTITY
100104

ACRN AT
CIN: 000000000000000000000000000000

SUBCLIN 100105 is added as follows:

UNIT UNIT PRICE
TOT ESTIMATED PRICE
CEILING PRICE

UNIT UNIT PRICE
TOT ESTIMATED PRICE
CEILING PRICE

UNIT UNIT PRICE
TOT ESTIMATED PRICE
CEILING PRICE

HR0OO11-16-F-0005
POO010
Page 3 of 10

AMOUNT

30.00

AMOUNT

$0.00

AMOUNT

30.00



ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES ESTIMATED  UNIT UNIT PRICE
QUANTITY

100105
Funding for CLIN 1001

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE
CEILING PRICE

ACRN AU
CIN: 000000000000G00000000000000000

SUBCLIN 100106 is added as follows:

ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES ESTIMATED  UNIT UNIT PRICE
QUANTITY

100106

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE

CEILING PRICE
ACRN AV
CIN: G00000000000000000CONN00ONN0
SUBCLIN 100201 is added as follows:
ITEMNQO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE

100201

ACRN AS
CIN: (00000000000000000000000000000

SUBCLIN 100202 is added as follows:

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE

100202
Punding for CLIN 1002

ACRN AV

CIN: 000000000000000000C00000000000

SUBCLIN 100203 is added as follows:

ESTIMATED COST ﬂ

HRO0O1 1-16-F-0005
POOO10
Page 4 of 10

AMOUNT

$0.00

AMOUNT

$0.00

AMOUNT
$0.00

AMOUNT
$0.00

ESTIMATED COST ﬂ



HROOL1-16-F-0005

POOCHO
Page 5 of 10
[TEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
100203 $0.00
ESTIMATED COST
ACRN AW
CIN: 000600000000G00000000000000000
SUBCLIN 100401 is added as follows:
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
100401 $0.00
Funding for CLIN |
ESTIMATED COST
ACRN AV
CIN: 000000000000000G00000000000000
SUBCLIN 100501 is added as follows:
ITEMNO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
100501 $0.00
NET AMT $0.00

CIN: 000000000000000000000000000000

SUBCLIN 100502 is added as follows:



ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY
100502

ACRN AW
CIN: GO000000000000000000000000000

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION

Summary for the Payment Office

UNIT

UNIT PRICE

NET AMT

HROO11-16-F-0005

POCOIG
Page 6 of 10
AMOUNT
$0.00
$0.00

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $17,898,924.04

from $19,061,377.26 to $36,960,301.30,

SUBCLIN 100101:
Funding on SUBCLIN 100101 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AQ

CIN: 000000000000000000000600000000

tncrease D0 ]

SUBCLIN 100102:
Funding on SUBCLIN 100102 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AR
CIN: 00000000000000000CC00000000000

SUBCLIN 100103:
Funding on SUBCLIN 100103 is initiated as follows:

ACRN; AS
CIN: 000000000000000000000000000000



HROO11-16-F-0005
POOOT0
Page 7 of 10

Increuse

Total

SUBCLIN 100104:
Funding on SUBCLIN 100104 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AT

CIN: 000000000000000000000000000000

SUBCLIN 1(K)105:
Funding on SUBCLIN 100105 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: ALl
CIN: (A000G000000M0000B0000M0000)

Accing Data

SUBCLIN 100106:
Funding on SUBCLIN 100106 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AV
CIN: D000O0BO0RDO0ODODONNNRODON0NN0

Acctng Data

SUBCLIN 180201:
Funding on SUBCLIN 100201 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AS

CIN: 60000000000000000000000000000



HROO11-16-F-0005
POOO10
Page 8 of 10

SUBCLIN 100202:
Funding on SUBCLIN 100202 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AV

CIN: (0G000000000000000000000000000

SUBCLIN 100203:
Funding on SUBCLIN 100203 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AW

CIN: 00000000G000000000000000000000

SUBCLIN 100401:
Funding on SUBCLIN 100401 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AV

CIN: 000000000000000000000000000000

tmerease: [0 7]

SUBCLIN 100501:
Funding on SUBCLIN 100501 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AP



HROO11 - 16-F-0005
POOOIN
Page 9 of 10

CIN: 00000GO000000NCDA00NNN0NM00

SUBCLIN [00502:
Funding on SURCLIN 100502 ts initiated as follows:

ACRN: AW

CEN: QOHROOO000CRO0COMONOOMKNMND

The following huve been modified:

252.232-7007  LIMITATION OF GOVERNMENT'S OBLIGATION (APR 2014)

(1) Conteact line items 1002, and 1004 are incrementally funded. For these stems, the sum of | o
of the total price is presently umlahlc tor puyment and allotted to this contract. An allotment schedule is set forth in
paragraph () of this clause.

(k) For items(s) identified in paragraph (a) of this clause, the Contractor agrees 1o perform up to the point at which
the 1otal amount payable by the Government, including reimbursement in the ¢vent of termination of those item(s)
for the Government's canvenience, approximales the total amount currently allotted to the contract, The Contructor
is not autherized 10 continue wotk on those item(s) heyond that peint. The Government will not be obligated in any
event to reimburse the Contractor in excess of the amount allotted to the contract for those itemis) regardless of
anything to the contrary in the clause entitled "TERMINATION FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE
GOVERNMENT." As used in this clavse, the total amount payable by the Gavernment in the event of termination
of applicable contract line item(s) for convenience includes costs, profit and estimated lermination settlement costs
for those item(s).

tc) Notwithstanding the dates specified in the allotment schedule in paragraph {j) of this clause, the Contractor will
notify the Contracting Oftficer in wrating at least ninety days prior to the date when. in the Contractor's best
judgment, the work will reach the point at which the 101al amount payable by the Government, including any cost tor
termination for convenience, will approximate 85 percent of the 1otul amount then allotted to the contract for
performance of the applicable item(s). The notification will state (1) the estimated date when thal point will be
reached and (2} an estimate of additional funding, if any, needed to continue performance of applicable line itemns up
to the next scheduled date for allotment of funds identified in paragraph (3) of this clause, or to a mutually agreed
vpon substitute date. The notification will also advise the Contracting Officer of the estimated amount of additional
funds that will be required for the timely performance of the item(s) fuaded pursuant to this clause, for subsequent
period as may be specified in the allotment schedule in paragraph (j) of this clause, or otherwise agreed to by the
parties. 1f after such notification additional funds are not allotted by the date identified in the Contractor's
notification. or by an agreed substitute date, the Contracting Officer will terminate any item(s) for which additional
funds have not been allotted, pursuani to the claase of this contruct entitled "TERMINATION FOR THE
CONVENIENCE OF THE GOVERNMENT".



HRO0O11-16-F-0005
POOOT(
Puge 10 of 10

(d) When additional funds are allotted for continued performance of the contract line item(s) identified in paragraph
() of this clause, the parties will agree as to the period of contract performance which will be covered by the funds.
The provisions of paragraph (b) threugh {d) of this clause will apply in like manner to the additional allotied funds
and agrecd substiute date. and the contract will be modified accordingly.

{e) If, solely by reason of failure of the Government 1o allot additional funds, by the dates indicated below, 1n
amounts sufficient for timely performance of the contract line item(s) identified in paragraph (a) of this cluuse, the
Ceontractor incurs additional costs or is delayed in the performance of the work under this contract and if additicnal
funds are allolted, an equitable adjustment will be made in the price or prices (including appropriate target, billing,
and ceiling prices where applicable) of the item(s), or in the time of delivery, or both, Failure to agree to any such
equitable adjustment hereunder will be a dispute concerning a question of fact within the meaning of the clause
entitled “disputes.”

(f) 'The Government may at any tine prior to termination allot additional funds for the performance of the contract
line item(s) identificd in paragraph (a) of this chuse,

(g) The termination provisions of this clause do not limit the rights of the Government under the clause entitled
"DEFAULT." The provisions of this clause are limited to work and atlotment of funds for the contract line item(s)
set forth in paragraph () of this clause. This clause no longer applies once the contract if fully funded except with
regard to the rights or obligattons of the parties concerning equitable adjustments negotiated under paragraphs (d) or
{¢) of this clause.

{h) Nothing in this clavse affects the right ol the Government (o this contract pursuint to the clause of this contragt
entitled “TERMINATION FOR CONVENIENCE OF THE GOVERNMENT,”

{1} Nothing in this clause shall be construed as authorization of voluntary services whose acceplance is otherwise
prohibited under 31 U.5.C. 1342,

(3) The parties contemplate that the Government will allot funds te this contract in accordunce with the following
schedule:

On execution of conlruc
9/26/2016: TBD
{End of clause)

(End of Summary of Changest



